

Majan Glass Company SAOG

In compliance with circular (E/2/2016) issued by FSA, the Company is please to report the Initial quarterly unaudited Financial Results (not yet reviewed and approved by Board) for the period ended 30th June 2024

Particulars	Q2 of 2024 (#) in RO	Q2 of 2023 (#) in RO	change %
Total Sales	5,136,826	6,354,952	-19.17%
Cost of Sales - excluding depreciation	4,300,266	5,237,167	17.89%
Gross Profit before depreciation	836,560	1,117,785	-25.16%
Cost of Sales - depreciation (Plant)	322,697	385,438	16.28%
Gross Profit /(Loss) after depreciation	513,863	732,347	-29.83%
Other Income	20,331	134,979	-84.94%
Depreciation (Others)	10,751	15,078	28.70%
Selling, Admin & other expenses	647,839	880,064	26.39%
Finance Cost	180,928	180,445	-0.27%
Cash Profit (Before Depreciation & Impairment)	(4,989)	192,255	-102.60%
Net Profit / (Loss) Prior to provision for Taxation	(305,324)	(208,261)	-46.61%
Loss due to customer claim - Recall Expenses	(33,113)	-	
Provision for Taxation	-	(19,998)	
Net /(Loss) profit after tax	(338,437)	(228,259)	-48.27%

(#) (Initial unaudited and yet to be reviewed and approved by Board)

Notes :

- 1.Sales is majorly impacted by the current geo-political issues which have started to impact the freight rates and container availability coupled with continuing boycott of international carbonated beverage bottles in the Middle East.
2. The above reported results are Initial unaudited and which are subject to : Review and recommendation of Audit Committee and approval of Board of Directors.

For Majan Glass Company SAOG

Authorised Signatory
14th July 2024




شركة زجاج مجان ش.م.ع.ع

وفقا للتعميم الصادر عن هيئة الخدمات المالية رقم (خ/٢٠١٦/٠٢)، يسر الشركة تقديم تقرير عن النتائج المالية للربع الثاني الغير مدققة للسنة المالية (غير مراجعة وقيد الاعتماد من قبل الأعضاء) كما في ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠٢٤ حسب الجدول الآتي:
(المبلغ بالريال العماني)

التغيير %	الربع الثاني ٢٠٢٣ (غير مدققة وتم النشر) بالريال العماني	الربع الثاني ٢٠٢٤ (#) بالريال العماني	التفاصيل
١٩,١٧-%	٦,٣٥٤,٩٥٢	٥,١٣٦,٨٢٦	إجمالي المبيعات
١٧,٨٩-%	٥,٢٣٧,١٦٧	٤,٣٠٠,٢٦٦	تكلفة المبيعات - باستثناء الاستهلاك
٢٥,١٦-%	١,١١٧,٧٨٥	٨٣٦,٥٦٠	إجمالي الربح قبل الاستهلاك
١٦,٢٨-%	٣٧٤,٤٣٨	٣٢٢,٦٩٧	تكلفة المبيعات - الاستهلاك (المصنع)
٢٩,٨٣-%	٧٣٢,٣٤٧	٥١٣,٨٦٣	إجمالي الربح (الخسارة) بعد الاستهلاك
٨٤,٩٤-%	١٣٤,٩٧٩	٢٠,٣٣١	دخل آخر
٢٨,٧٠-%	١٥,٠٧٨	١٠,٧٥١	الاستهلاك (الأخرى)
٢٦,٣٩-%	٨٨٠,٠٦٤	٦٤٧,٨٣٩	البيع، الإدارة والمصاريف الأخرى
٠,٢٧-%	١٨٠,٤٤٥	١٨٠,٩٢٨	تكاليف التمويل
١٠٢,٦٠-%	١٩٢,٢٥٥	(٤,٩٨٩)	الفائدة النقدية (قبل الاستهلاك والانخفاض في القيمة)
٤٦,٦١-%	(٢٠٨,٢٦١)	(٣٠٥,٣٢٤)	صافي الفائدة (الخسارة) بالريال العماني (قبل مخصص الضريبة)
-	-	(٣٣,١١٣)	الخسارة بسبب مطالبة العميل - مصاريف الاستدعاء
-	(١٩,٩٩٨)	-	مخصص الضريبة
٤٨,٢٧-%	(٢٢٨,٢٥٩)	(٣٣٨,٤٣٧)	صافي (الخسارة) الربح بعد الضريبة

(#) النتائج المالية المعلنة أعلاه أولية وغير مدققة وقيد المراجعة والاعتماد من قبل مجلس الإدارة
الملاحظات:

١. تأثرت المبيعات بشكل كبير بالقضايا الجيوسياسية الحالية والتي بدأت تؤثر على أسعار الشحن وكذلك وفرة الحاويات إلى جانب استمرار مقاطعة المشروبات الغازية الدولية في الشرق الأوسط.
٢. النتائج المذكورة أعلاه هي نتائج أولية غير مدققة وتخضع إلى المراجعة من لجنة التدقيق وموافقة مجلس الإدارة



عن/ شركة زجاج مجان ش.م.ع.ع

المفوض بالتوقيع

١٤ يوليو ٢٠٢٤